PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6818102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 056168 Frame 0096. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the UHLMANN PAC-SYSTEME GMBH & CO. KG.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARKUS SCHMUKER	04/07/2021
HARALD MAUZ	04/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UHLMANN PAC-SYSTEME GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	UHLMANNSTR. 14-18	
City:	LAUPHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	88471	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17308781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7344367354

Email: jlevoska@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
Address Line 1: 350 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91613-00066
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL N. SPINK
SIGNATURE:	/Michael N Spink/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Notice of Recordation 4820-2478-0274 v.1#page1.tif

source=Cover Sheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056894 FRAME: 0518

506771285

source=Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=PTO_210505_Assignment 4846-8152-1896 v.1#page1.tif source=PTO_210505_Assignment 4846-8152-1896 v.1#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056894 FRAME: 0519



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 10, 2021

PTAS

DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 350 SOUTH MAIN STREET SUITE 300 ANN ARBOR, MI 48104 506650937

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/07/2021 REEL/FRAME: 056168/0096

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 91613-00066

ASSIGNOR:

SCHMUKER, MARKUS DOC DATE: 04/07/2021

ASSIGNOR:

MAUZ, HARALD DOC DATE: 04/07/2021

ASSIGNEE:

PAC-SYSTEME GMBH & CO. KG UHLMANNSTR. 14-18

LAUPHEIM, GERMANY 88471

APPLICATION NUMBER: 17308781 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: PACKAGING MACHINE AND METHOD FOR PACKAGING PACKAGE GOODS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

 7/16/2021 Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARKUS SCHMUKER	04/07/2021
HARALD MAUZ	04/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

PAC-SYSTEME GMBH & CO. KG
UHLMANNSTR. 14-18
LAUPHEIM
GERMANY
88471
The second second second

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17308781	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009 **Phone:** 7344367354

Email: jlevoska@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLCAddress Line 1:350 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91613-00066
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL N. SPINK
Signature:	/Michael N Spink/
Date:	05/07/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=PTO 210505 Assignment 4846-8152-1896 v.1#page1.tif

7/16/2021 Assignment

source=PTO_210505_Assignment 4846-8152-1896 v.1#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT6697748 **Receipt Date:** 05/07/2021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Markus Schmuker, residing in Weselweg 16, 89584 Frankenhofen, Germany and Harald Mauz, residing in St.-Mang Str. 22, 89584 Ehingen, Germany hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "PACKAGING MACHINE AND METHOD FOR PACKAGING PACKAGE GOODS", for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States herewith, or filed on May 5, 2021 and assigned Application No. 17/308,781 (we hereby authorize our attorney of record in the application to insert the application filing date and number when they become known);

WHEREAS, Uhlmann Pac-Systeme GmbH & Co. KG, a German corporation having a principal place of business at Uhlmannstr. 14-18, 88471 Laupheim, Germany, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent applications identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent applications identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable law or convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have

Attorney Docket No. 91613-00066 Client Reference No. 12557 P 1231 US

and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Name	Signature	Date
Markus SCHMUKER		
	M. Schmaden James	Apr 74,2021
Harald MAUZ	1/1/2007	7. April 2021

- 2 -